

REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE - PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK FOR REMINGTON 700 SA FDE

Completely Adjustable Rifle Chassis

Magpul's Pro 700 Rifle Chassis combines innovative engineering and precision machining to create a full featured precision rifle chassis for Remington 700 actions. Based on a full billet 6061-T6 aluminum skeleton, the Magpul Pro 700 Rifle Chassis is clad in Magpul polymer for comfort, noise mitigation, and ergonomics. With the swap of a bolt-cutout plate, a reversible cheek riser, and reversible hinge, the chassis is fully ambidextrous, ensuring that left handed shooters are included in the fun! The Pro 700 Rifle Chassis features an injection molded polymer grip with 5-degree forward edge sweep and enlarged palm swell with 7-degree aft edge sweep for enhanced user comfort combined with a .75" fore/aft adjustment range using a common hex wrench. Users can adjust the comb height to 1" with a secondary locking knob, eliminating movement to the cheek riser. An Integrated AICS pattern magazine made of reinforced polymer is included and optimized for PMAG® 5 & PMAG® 10 7.62 AC™ magazines as well as most other AICS pattern short action magazines. Reversible, durable push-button hinge to fold the stock Overall LOP adjustment range: 13.25"-15.125" Butt pad height adjustment: .90"-1.33", adjustable 5 degrees left or right Cheek riser: 3-position fore/aft adjustment of +.375", 0" and -.375"; left- or right-handed adjustable Durable cast steel rotation limited QD sling swivel mounts with Melonite® finish fits up to 1.5" push button swivels M-LOK slots available for accessory mounting The magazine release is melonite treated steel that is low-profile and ambidextrous A large trigger guard found on the Pro 700 accepts most factory and aftermarket curved or flat triggers, and can be used with gloves. A melonite treated steel magazine release is low-profile and ambidextrous. The Magpul Remington 700 Pro Chassis fits up to an MTU barrel contour and is available in black, flat dark earth, and od green. The Remington 700 Pro Chassis would be a great upgrade to an existing gun, or for your next build!



Attributes

- Name: PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK FOR REMINGTON 700 SA FDE
- Manufacturer: MAGPUL
- Product no.: 100026949
- Mfr. No.: MAG802-FDE
- Action Type: Short
- Color: Flat Dark Earth
- Make: Remington
- Material: Aluminum
- Model: 700
- Style: Adjustable
- Weight: 5.4 lbs
- Delivery weight: 3.348kg
- Shipping height: 89mm
- Shipping width: 234mm
- Shipping length: 884mm
- UPC: 840815119487

Item details

Made in USA

US export classification: 0A501.y.1

Table of Contents

- [Startpage](#)
- [Deutsch: Sicherheitshinweise für das REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS MIT MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK](#)
- [English: Safety Instruction Guide for REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK](#)
- [Español: Guía de Instrucciones de Seguridad para el Chasis Pro 700 de Magpul](#)
- [Français: Guide de Sécurité pour le Châssis Pro 700 de Magpul](#)
- [Italiano: Guida alle Istruzioni di Sicurezza per il Telaio Pro 700 di Magpul](#)
- [Norsk: Brukerveiledning for REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK FOR REMINGTON 700 SA FDE](#)
- [Polski: Instrukcja Bezpieczeństwa dla Chassis Magpul Pro 700](#)
- [Suomi: REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS SÄÄDETTÄVÄ TUKKI Käyttöohjeet ja Turvallisuusohjeet](#)
- [Svenska: Säkerhetsinstruktioner för REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK](#)
- [Český: Bezpečnostní pokyny pro použití puškového chassis Magpul Pro 700](#)

Sicherheitshinweise für das REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS MIT MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK

Einleitung

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS mit dem MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen eine verbesserte Ergonomie und Benutzerfreundlichkeit zu bieten. Um sicherzustellen, dass Sie das Produkt sicher und effektiv nutzen, beachten Sie bitte die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise und Anweisungen.

Allgemeine Sicherheitsrichtlinien

- Überprüfe das Produkt regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen oder Abnutzung, bevor du es verwendest.
- Halte das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Verwende das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Achte darauf, dass alle Teile korrekt montiert und sicher befestigt sind.
- Verwende nur Zubehörteile, die vom Hersteller empfohlen werden.
- Informiere dich über die örtlichen Gesetze und Vorschriften zur Verwendung von Schusswaffen und Zubehör.

Spezifische Sicherheitsvorkehrungen für die Nutzung

- Stelle sicher, dass du das Chassis und den Stock vor der Benutzung ordnungsgemäß installiert hast.
- Verwende das Produkt nicht, wenn du unter dem Einfluss von Alkohol oder Drogen stehst.
- Trage immer geeignete Schutzausrüstung, wie z.B. Ohrenschützer und Schutzbrille, beim Schießen.
- Achte darauf, dass das Chassis und die Waffe stabil und sicher auf einer geeigneten Unterlage platziert sind.
- Halte den Abzug immer in einem sicheren Zustand und richte die Waffe niemals auf Personen oder Tiere.

Anweisungen zur Installation und Nutzung

1. Installation des Chassis:

- Entferne die vorhandene Abdeckung oder das Gehäuse der Waffe.
- Setze das REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS vorsichtig auf die Waffe und stelle sicher, dass es korrekt ausgerichtet ist.
- Sichere das Chassis mit den mitgelieferten Schrauben und einem geeigneten Werkzeug. Achte darauf, dass alle Schrauben fest angezogen sind.

2. Einstellung des Stocks:

- Stelle die Länge des Stocks gemäß deiner Körpergröße und Schießposition ein.
- Verwende den verstellbaren Backen und die Höhenverstellung, um einen bequemen Schusswinkel zu gewährleisten.
- Überprüfe vor jedem Schießen, dass alle Einstellungen fest und sicher sind.

3. Verwendung des Magazins:

- Lade das Magazin gemäß den Anweisungen des Herstellers.
- Achte darauf, dass das Magazin korrekt im Chassis eingesetzt ist und ein sicheres Einrasten erfolgt.

Entsorgungsanweisungen

- Entsorge das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektro und Elektronikgeräte.
- Trenne alle nicht mehr benötigten Teile und entsorge sie umweltgerecht.
- Informiere dich über Recyclingmöglichkeiten in deiner Nähe.

Kontaktinformationen für weitere Unterstützung

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung zu Ihrem Produkt wende dich bitte an den Hersteller oder einen autorisierten Händler. Stelle sicher, dass du alle relevanten Informationen zu deinem Produkt bereithältst.

Abschluss

Deine Sicherheit ist uns wichtig. Bitte beachte diese Anweisungen sorgfältig, um eine sichere und effektive Nutzung deines REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS mit MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK zu gewährleisten. Halte dich an die allgemeinen Sicherheitsrichtlinien und spezifischen Vorkehrungen, um mögliche Gefahren zu vermeiden. Viel Spaß beim Schießen!

Safety Instruction Guide for REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK

Introduction

Thank you for choosing the REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK. This guide provides essential safety instructions, usage guidelines, and disposal information to ensure safe and effective use of this product. Please read this guide thoroughly before use.

General Safety Guidelines

- Ensure the product is used in accordance with all relevant laws and regulations.
- Always handle the chassis with care to avoid injury.
- Store the chassis in a safe place, away from children and unauthorized users.
- Regularly inspect the chassis for any signs of damage or wear that could affect safety.
- In the event of a product recall or safety notice, follow all instructions provided.

Specific Safety Precautions for Use

- Always wear appropriate protective gear when using firearms.
- Ensure that the chassis is properly installed and secured before use.
- Do not exceed the manufacturer's specified weight limits or adjustments.
- Be aware of your surroundings and ensure a safe shooting environment.
- Always keep the firearm pointed in a safe direction when handling.

Instructions for Installation and Usage

1. Installation

- Ensure that the firearm is unloaded before installation.
- Remove the existing stock from the Remington 700 action.
- Align the Pro 700 Chassis with the action and secure it using the provided hardware.
- Follow the manufacturer's instructions for any adjustments needed for fit and comfort.

2. Usage

- Adjust the Length of Pull (LOP) by using the adjustable butt pad. The range is from 13.25" to 15.125".
- Adjust the butt pad height between .90" and 1.33" by rotating the adjustment knob.
- Set the cheek riser to the desired height using the threeposition adjustment options: +.375", 0", and .375".
- Ensure the magazine release is functioning properly before loading the firearm.
- Utilize the MLOK slots for mounting accessories as needed.

Disposal Instructions

- Dispose of the chassis in accordance with local regulations.
- Avoid disposing of the product in regular household waste.
- Contact local waste management authorities for proper disposal methods.

Contact Information for Further Support

For any inquiries regarding safety, installation, or product support, please refer to the contact information provided by the manufacturer or authorized dealer.

Important Note

This product is designed for use with Remington 700 actions only. Ensure compatibility before use. Always refer to the manufacturer's guidelines for any specific instructions or safety notices.

Thank you for prioritizing safety and responsible use. Enjoy your shooting experience with the REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK.

Guía de Instrucciones de Seguridad para el Chasis Pro 700 de Magpul

Introducción

Gracias por elegir el Chasis Pro 700 de Magpul para su rifle Remington 700. Este producto ha sido diseñado para ofrecer un rendimiento superior, comodidad y ergonomía. Sin embargo, como con cualquier equipo de tiro, es importante seguir las pautas de seguridad para garantizar un uso seguro y efectivo. Esta guía proporciona instrucciones de seguridad, precauciones específicas y recomendaciones para la instalación y el uso.

Directrices Generales de Seguridad

- Asegúrate de leer todas las instrucciones antes de usar el chasis.
- Siempre maneja tu rifle como si estuviera cargado.
- Mantén el cañón del rifle apuntando en una dirección segura.
- No apuntes a nada que no estés dispuesto a disparar.
- Mantén el dedo fuera del gatillo hasta que estés listo para disparar.
- Usa protección ocular y auditiva al disparar.
- Inspecciona el chasis y el rifle antes de cada uso para asegurarte de que no haya daños.
- Mantén el chasis y el rifle fuera del alcance de los niños.

Precauciones de Seguridad Específicas para el Uso

- **Ajustes del Chasis:** Asegúrate de que todos los ajustes estén bien fijados antes de usar el rifle. Un chasis mal ajustado puede afectar la precisión y seguridad.
- **Uso de la Bisagra:** Al plegar o desplegar la culata, asegúrate de que el mecanismo esté completamente desbloqueado y que no haya obstrucciones.
- **Cargadores:** Usa solo cargadores compatibles con el chasis. El Chasis Pro 700 es compatible con cargadores AICS, así que verifica que estén en buen estado antes de usarlos.
- **Altura de la Mejilla:** Ajusta la altura de la mejilla de forma que te permita una buena visibilidad y comodidad sin comprometer la seguridad.
- **Ambidextrismo:** Si eres zurdo, asegúrate de ajustar el chasis y los controles a tu preferencia para evitar accidentes.

Instrucciones para la Instalación y el Uso

Instalación

1. **Preparación:** Asegúrate de que el rifle esté descargado y que no haya munición en el área de trabajo.
2. **Retiro del Chasis Antiguo:** Si estás reemplazando un chasis existente, retíralo siguiendo las instrucciones del fabricante.
3. **Montaje del Chasis Pro 700:**
 - Coloca el rifle en una superficie plana y segura.
 - Alinea el chasis con la acción del rifle.
 - Utiliza las herramientas adecuadas para fijar el chasis a la acción, asegurándote de que esté bien ajustado.
4. **Ajustes Iniciales:** Ajusta la altura de la mejilla y la longitud de la culata según tus preferencias personales.
5. **Verificación:** Revisa que todos los componentes estén firmemente asegurados y que el chasis funcione correctamente.

Uso

- **Comprobación Final:** Antes de cada uso, verifica que el rifle esté en buenas condiciones y que todos los ajustes estén seguros.
- **Tiro:** Al disparar, mantén una postura estable y asegúrate de que el área esté despejada.
- **Mantenimiento:** Limpia regularmente el chasis y el rifle para garantizar un rendimiento óptimo. Sigue las recomendaciones del fabricante para el cuidado del material.

Instrucciones de Eliminación

- **Desecho del Producto:** Cuando decidas desechar el chasis, sigue las normativas locales sobre la eliminación de productos de plástico y metal.
- **Reciclaje:** Siempre que sea posible, recicla los componentes de metal y plástico. Consulta con las instalaciones de reciclaje locales sobre la mejor manera de desechar este tipo de materiales.

Información de Contacto para Soporte Adicional

Para consultas sobre seguridad o para reportar un producto defectuoso, consulta el sitio web del fabricante o contacta a un distribuidor autorizado.

Gracias por seguir estas pautas de seguridad. Disfruta de tu experiencia de tiro con el Chasis Pro 700 de Magpul y recuerda siempre practicar un manejo seguro y responsable de las armas.

Guide de Sécurité pour le Châssis Pro 700 de Magpul

Introduction

Merci d'avoir choisi le Châssis Pro 700 de Magpul. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir une performance optimale tout en garantissant ta sécurité. Ce guide te fournira des informations essentielles sur l'utilisation sécurisée de ce produit, ainsi que des instructions pour son installation, son utilisation et son élimination.

Directives Générales de Sécurité

- Vérifie toujours que le produit est en bon état avant chaque utilisation.
- Ne modifie pas le châssis de manière non autorisée, car cela pourrait compromettre ta sécurité.
- Garde le châssis hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.
- Utilise le produit uniquement pour son usage prévu.
- Informetoi sur les lois locales concernant l'utilisation des armes à feu et des accessoires.

Précautions de Sécurité Spécifiques à l'Utilisation

- Assuretoi que l'arme est déchargée avant d'installer ou de retirer le châssis.
- Utilise des gants de protection lorsque tu manipules des pièces métalliques pour éviter les coupures.
- Vérifie que tous les composants sont solidement fixés avant d'utiliser le châssis.
- Lorsque tu ajustes la hauteur de la crosse ou le rehausseur de joue, fais-le lentement pour éviter des mouvements brusques.

Instructions pour l'Installation et l'Utilisation

1. Installation du Châssis

- Retire la crosse d'origine de ton Remington 700 SA.
- Fixe le châssis Pro 700 à l'action en suivant les instructions fournies dans le manuel d'utilisation.
- Assuretoi que toutes les vis et boulons sont correctement serrés.

2. Ajustement de la Crosse

- Pour ajuster la longueur de la crosse :
 - Utilise une clé hexagonale pour régler la plage de longueur de crosse (LOP) entre 13,25" et 15,125".
- Pour ajuster la hauteur du pad de crosse :
 - Utilise le bouton de verrouillage secondaire pour régler la hauteur entre 0,90" et 1,33".
- Pour ajuster le rehausseur de joue :
 - Choisis parmi les trois positions disponibles (+0,375", 0" et 0,375").

3. Utilisation du Châssis

- Lorsque tu es prêt à tirer, assuretoi que le chargeur est correctement inséré et que l'arme est en mode de tir sécurisé.
- Utilise la poignée en polymère pour un meilleur contrôle lors du tir.
- Vérifie régulièrement que le relâchement du chargeur et les autres mécanismes fonctionnent correctement.

Instructions d'Élimination

- Lorsque tu souhaites te débarrasser du châssis, suis les réglementations locales concernant l'élimination des produits en plastique et en métal.
- Ne jette pas le produit dans des décharges non autorisées. Renseigne-toi sur les points de collecte pour les matériaux recyclables.

Informations de Contact pour un Support Supplémentaire

Pour toute question ou préoccupation concernant la sécurité de ton produit, consulte le site web de Magpul ou contacte leur service client. Assure-toi de vérifier les mises à jour et les rappels de sécurité concernant ce produit.

Merci de suivre ces directives pour garantir une utilisation sécurisée et efficace de ton Châssis Pro 700 de Magpul. Ta sécurité est notre priorité.

Guida alle Istruzioni di Sicurezza per il Telaio Pro 700 di Magpul

Introduzione

Grazie per aver scelto il telaio Pro 700 di Magpul per il tuo fucile Remington 700. Questa guida fornisce importanti informazioni sulla sicurezza, sull'uso e sulla manutenzione del prodotto, in conformità con le normative europee sulla sicurezza dei prodotti. Ti invitiamo a leggere attentamente queste istruzioni per garantire un utilizzo sicuro e corretto del prodotto.

Linee Guida Generali sulla Sicurezza

- Assicurati che il telaio sia utilizzato solo per il fucile Remington 700 SA.
- Controlla regolarmente il telaio per eventuali segni di usura o danni.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se presenta danni visibili o se non funziona correttamente.
- Segui tutte le istruzioni di installazione e utilizzo fornite in questa guida.
- Mantieni il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini e degli animali domestici.
- Utilizza il telaio solo in condizioni atmosferiche appropriate e non in ambienti estremi.

Precauzioni di Sicurezza Specifiche per l'Uso

- Utilizza sempre occhiali protettivi quando maneggi il tuo fucile.
- Assicurati che il fucile sia scarico prima di installare o rimuovere il telaio.
- Non tentare di modificare o riparare il telaio senza l'assistenza di un professionista qualificato.
- Non utilizzare accessori non raccomandati o non compatibili con il telaio Pro 700.
- Fai attenzione durante la regolazione dell'altezza del comb e del pad del calcio per evitare lesioni.

Istruzioni per l'Installazione e l'Uso

1. Preparazione:

- Assicurati di avere tutti gli strumenti necessari, inclusa una chiave esagonale.
- Lavora in un'area ben illuminata e priva di distrazioni.

2. Installazione del Telaio:

- Rimuovi il fucile dalla custodia e assicurati che sia scarico.
- Rimuovi il calcio originale dal fucile seguendo le istruzioni del produttore.
- Posiziona il telaio Pro 700 sul fucile, allineando i fori di montaggio.
- Fissa il telaio utilizzando le viti fornite e la chiave esagonale. Assicurati che sia ben stretto, ma non eccessivamente.

3. Regolazione:

- Regola l'altezza del comb utilizzando la manopola di blocco secondaria.
- Regola il pad del calcio tra 0.90" e 1.33" in base alle tue preferenze.
- Imposta il rialzo per la guancia in una delle tre posizioni disponibili.

4. Uso:

- Prima di utilizzare il fucile, controlla che tutte le regolazioni siano sicure.
- Utilizza il fucile in modo responsabile e in conformità con le leggi locali.

Istruzioni per lo Smaltimento

- Non smaltire il telaio Pro 700 in modo improprio. Segui le normative locali per il corretto smaltimento dei materiali.
- Contatta il tuo centro di smaltimento locale per informazioni su come smaltire correttamente il prodotto.

Informazioni di Contatto per Ulteriori Supporto

Per ulteriori informazioni sulla sicurezza del prodotto, sulle istruzioni di utilizzo o per segnalare un prodotto difettoso, ti invitiamo a contattare il tuo rivenditore autorizzato o a visitare il sito web di Magpul.

Avvertenze Finali

Assicurati di seguire tutte le linee guida e le precauzioni di sicurezza per garantire un utilizzo sicuro e responsabile del telaio Pro 700. La tua sicurezza e quella degli altri è la priorità principale.

Bruerveiledning for REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK FOR REMINGTON 700 SA FDE

Introduksjon

Takk for at du valgte REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS med justerbar Magpul Pro 700 Folding Stock. Dette produktet er designet for å gi deg en optimal opplevelse når du bruker din Remington 700rifle. For å sikre din sikkerhet og produktets ytelse, vennligst les og følg retningslinjene i denne veiledningen nøye.

Generelle sikkerhetsretningslinjer

- Les og forstå bruksanvisningen før du bruker produktet.
- Hold produktet utilgjengelig for barn og sårbare grupper.
- Kontroller at alle deler er intakte og i god stand før bruk.
- Bruk alltid beskyttelsesutstyr som hansker og ørebeskyttelse når du håndterer våpen.
- Vær oppmerksom på omgivelsene dine og sørg for at det er trygt å bruke produktet.

Spesifikke sikkerhetstiltak for bruk

- Forsikre deg om at chassiset er riktig installert på din Remington 700 før du bruker det.
- Unngå å bruke produktet med skader eller mangler.
- Juster kinnstøtten og bakplaten i henhold til instruksjonene for å sikre komfort og stabilitet.
- Når du justerer stokken, sørg for at den er låst på plass for å unngå utilsiktet sammenfolding.
- Bruk kun kompatible magasiner som er spesifisert for AICSmønsteret.

Instruksjoner for installasjon og bruk

1. Installasjon av chassiset:

- Fjern det eksisterende stokken fra Remington 700riflen.
- Plasser Pro 700 chassiset på riflen og fest det med de medfølgende skruene.
- Kontroller at chassiset sitter tett og sikkert.

2. Juster kinnstøtten:

- Bruk den sekundære låseknappen for å justere kinnhøyden til ønsket nivå.
- Sørg for at kinnstøtten er låst på plass før bruk.

3. Juster bakplaten:

- Juster bakplatehøyden mellom .90" og 1.33" ved å bruke den angitte justeringsmetoden.
- Pass på at bakplaten er låst på plass etter justering.

4. Montering av magasin:

- Sett inn det AICSkompatible magasinet i chassiset til det klikker på plass.
- Test utløseren for å sikre at magasinet fungerer som det skal.

5. Folding av stokken:

- Trykk på det reversibelt, holdbare trykknapp hengslet for å folde stokken.
- Sørg for at stokken er låst i utfoldet stilling før bruk.

Avfallshåndtering

- Når produktet ikke lenger er i bruk, må det kastes i henhold til lokale forskrifter for farlig avfall.
- Sørg for at alle deler er demontert og sikker før avhending.

Kontaktinformasjon for videre støtte

For spørsmål eller bekymringer angående produktet, vennligst kontakt produsenten eller forhandleren der du kjøpte produktet. De vil kunne gi deg ytterligere informasjon og støtte.

Ved å følge disse retningslinjene kan du bidra til å sikre at du og andre bruker REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS på en trygg og ansvarlig måte. Takk for at du tar sikkerhet på alvor!

Instrukcja Bezpieczeństwa dla Chassis Magpul Pro 700

Wprowadzenie

Dziękujemy za zakup Chassis Magpul Pro 700. Niniejsza instrukcja ma na celu zapewnienie bezpiecznego użytkowania oraz maksymalnej wydajności produktu. Prosimy o zapoznanie się z poniższymi wytycznymi dotyczącymi bezpieczeństwa.

Ogólne Wytyczne Bezpieczeństwa

- Używaj chassis tylko zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem.
- Regularnie sprawdzaj chassis pod kątem uszkodzeń lub oznak zużycia.
- Przechowuj chassis w suchym i bezpiecznym miejscu, z dala od dzieci.
- Zawsze stosuj się do lokalnych przepisów dotyczących posiadania i używania broni.

Szczególne Środki Ostrożności przy Użyciu

- Upewnij się, że chassis jest odpowiednio zamontowane przed użyciem.
- Nie używaj chassis, jeśli zauważysz jakiegokolwiek uszkodzenia.
- Zawsze korzystaj z odpowiednich akcesoriów i części zamiennych zalecanych przez producenta.
- Używaj chassis tylko z kompatybilnymi modelami broni Remington 700 SA.
- Zwróć szczególną uwagę na regulacje dotyczące podnóżka policzkowego, aby uniknąć niezamierzonych ruchów.

Instrukcje Montażu i Użytkowania

Montaż

1. **Przygotowanie:** Upewnij się, że wszystkie części są czyste i wolne od zanieczyszczeń.
2. **Montaż chassis:**
 - Zdejmij oryginalny system kolby z broni.
 - Umieść chassis Magpul Pro 700 na szynie montażowej zgodnie z instrukcjami producenta.
 - Użyj dostarczonych śrub do mocowania chassis, upewniając się, że są one dobrze dokręcone.
3. **Regulacja:**
 - Dostosuj wysokość podnóżka policzkowego do preferencji użytkownika.
 - Ustaw długość LOP (Length of Pull) w zakresie od 13.25" do 15.125" w zależności od potrzeb.

Użytkowanie

- Przed każdym użyciem sprawdź, czy chassis jest w dobrym stanie.
- Podczas strzelania zawsze stosuj się do zasad bezpieczeństwa dotyczących broni palnej.
- Jeśli zauważysz jakiegokolwiek problemy z funkcjonowaniem chassis, zaprzestań jego używania i skontaktuj się z serwisem.

Instrukcje Utylizacji

- Utylizuj chassis zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi odpadów.
- Nie wrzucaj chassis do ognia ani nie wystawiaj na działanie ekstremalnych temperatur.
- Zwróć uwagę na recykling materiałów, jeśli to możliwe.

Informacje Kontaktowe dla Dalszego Wsparcia

W przypadku pytań dotyczących bezpieczeństwa lub użytkowania chassis, prosimy o kontakt z lokalnym przedstawicielem lub autoryzowanym serwisem.

Dziękujemy za przestrzeganie powyższych wytycznych i życzymy udanych strzałów!

REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS SÄÄDETTÄVÄ TUKKI Käyttöohjeet ja Turvallisuusohjeet

Johdanto

Kiitos, että valitsit REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS SÄÄDETTÄVÄ TUKKI. Tämä tuote on suunniteltu tarjoamaan mukautettavuutta ja mukavuutta ampumakokemuksessa. Tämä käyttöohje sisältää tärkeitä turvallisuusohjeita ja ohjeita tuotteen asentamiseen ja käyttöön. Ole hyvä ja lue tämä ohje huolellisesti ennen tuotteen käyttöä.

Yleiset Turvallisuusohjeet

- Varmista, että käytät tuotetta vain siihen tarkoitukseen, johon se on suunniteltu.
- Tarkista tuote säännöllisesti vaurioiden tai kulumisen varalta.
- Älä käytä tuotetta, jos se on vaurioitunut tai puutteellinen.
- Pidä tuote lasten ulottumattomissa.
- Noudata kaikkia paikallisia lakeja ja sääntöjä ampumiseen liittyen.
- Käytä aina suojarusteita, kuten kuulosuojaimia ja suojalaseja, ampumisen aikana.

Erityiset Turvallisuusohjeet Käytössä

- Varmista, että tukin kaikki säädettävät osat on oikein asetettu ennen käyttöä.
- Älä tee säädöksiä tai muutoksia tukkiin ampumisen aikana.
- Käytä tukin säätöjä vain valmistajan ohjeiden mukaisesti.
- Huolehdi, että tukki on kunnolla kiinnitetty aseeseen ennen käyttöä.
- Tarkista, että poskipakka ja taittoopera ovat oikein asetettu ja lukittu ennen ampumista.

Asennus ja Käyttöohjeet

1. Asennus

- Poista tukki pakkauksestaan ja tarkista, että kaikki osat ovat mukana.
- Kiinnitä tukki Remington 700 aseeseen valmistajan ohjeiden mukaisesti.
- Varmista, että kaikki pultit ja liitokset ovat tiukasti kiinni.
- Säädä vetopituus, poskipakka ja perälevy haluamallasi tavalla ennen ensimmäistä käyttöä.

2. Käyttö

- Varmista, että ase on turvallinen ja tyhjennetty ennen tukin säätämistä.
- Säädä tukin osat mukauttamaan se omiin tarpeisiisi.
- Käytä tukin mukana tulevia työkaluja säätämiseen.
- Tarkista, että kaikki säädöt ovat kunnolla lukittuja ennen ampumista.

Hävittämishjeet

- Hävitä tuote paikallisten jätteiden käsittelyohjeiden mukaisesti.
- Älä heitä tuotetta tavalliseen sekajätteeseen.
- Kierrätä mahdolliset metalliosat asianmukaisesti.

Lisätietoja ja Tuki

Tuotteeseen liittyvissä turvallisuuskysymyksissä tai ongelmassa, ota yhteyttä valmistajaan tai jälleenmyyjään.

Muista: Tuotteen turvallinen käyttö on ensisijaisen tärkeää. Noudata kaikkia ohjeita ja varotoimia, jotta voit

nauttia ampumakokemuksesta turvallisesti.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner för REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK

Introduktion

Tack för att du har valt REMINGTON PRO 700 SA CHASSIS ADJUSTABLE MAGPUL PRO 700 FOLDING STOCK. Denna produkt är designad för att säkerställa högsta möjliga prestanda och komfort. För att säkerställa säker användning och långvarig funktionalitet, vänligen följ dessa säkerhetsinstruktioner noggrant.

Allmänna säkerhetsriktlinjer

- Läs alltid bruksanvisningen noggrant innan du använder produkten.
- Använd produkten endast för dess avsedda syfte.
- Håll produkten utom räckhåll för barn och andra sårbara grupper.
- Kontrollera produkten regelbundet för tecken på slitage eller skador.
- Rapportera alla osäkra produkter eller olyckor till relevanta myndigheter.
- Håll dig informerad om återkallelser via EU:s Safety Gateplattform.

Specifika säkerhetsåtgärder för användning

- Kontrollera att alla delar är korrekt monterade innan användning.
- Använd alltid handskar när du hanterar produkten för att undvika skador.
- Justera kindstödet höjd och kolvens längd innan du använder produkten för att säkerställa en bekväm och säker passform.
- Använd produkten i en säker och kontrollerad miljö.
- Undvik att använda produkten i ogynnsamma väderförhållanden som kraftigt regn eller snö.

Instruktioner för installation och användning

1. Montering av chassit:

- Se till att du har alla nödvändiga verktyg tillgängliga.
- Följ instruktionerna för att fästa chassit på Remington 700systemet.
- Kontrollera att alla skruvar och fästen är ordentligt åtdragna.

2. Justering av kindstöd:

- Använd den sekundära låsningsknappen för att justera höjden på kindstödet.
- Se till att kindstödet är stabilt och inte rör sig efter justering.

3. Justering av kolvens längd:

- Använd en vanlig sexkantnyckel för att justera LOP (Length of Pull) mellan 13.25"15.125".
- Kontrollera att kolven är korrekt låst på plats efter justering.

4. Användning av magasin:

- Sätt in det integrerade AICSmönster magasinet i chassit.
- Kontrollera att magasinet sitter ordentligt på plats innan användning.

5. Fällning av kolven:

- Tryck på den reversibla tryckknappen för att fälla ihop kolven.
- Kontrollera att kolven är ordentligt fälld innan transport.

Avfallshantering

- Produkter ska alltid kasseras på ett miljövänligt sätt.
- Följ lokala föreskrifter för avfallshantering och återvinning av metall och plast.
- Undvik att kasta produkten i vanliga hushållsavfall.

Kontaktinformation för ytterligare support

För frågor eller mer information om produkten, vänligen kontakta den lokala återförsäljaren eller tillverkaren. Se till att ha produktens serienummer och inköpsinformation tillgänglig för snabbare support.

Tack för att du följer dessa säkerhetsinstruktioner. Din säkerhet och nöjdhet är vår prioritet.

Bezpečnostní pokyny pro použití puškového chassis Magpul Pro 700

Úvod

Děkujeme, že jste si zakoupili puškové chassis Magpul Pro 700. Tento produkt byl navržen s důrazem na bezpečnost a výkon. Před použitím si prosím pečlivě přečtěte následující pokyny, abyste zajistili bezpečné a efektivní používání.

Obecné bezpečnostní pokyny

- Zajistěte, aby byl produkt používán pouze pro zamýšlený účel.
- Před použitím se ujistěte, že je puška správně sestavena a zabezpečena.
- Udržujte chassis mimo dosah dětí a zranitelných osob.
- Při manipulaci s puškou vždy dodržujte základní bezpečnostní pravidla pro zbraně.
- Pravidelně kontrolujte stav a funkčnost puškového chassis a všech jeho komponentů.
- Pokud zjistíte jakékoli poškození nebo neobvyklé opotřebení, okamžitě přestaňte chassis používat a obraťte se na odborníka.

Specifická bezpečnostní opatření pro použití

- Před použitím chassis zkontrolujte, zda jsou všechny šrouby a upevnění správně utaženy.
- Ujistěte se, že je puška vždy v bezpečné poloze a že je zajištěna, když je nepoužívána.
- Při přenášení pušky používejte ochranné pouzdro.
- Při střelbě se ujistěte, že máte na sobě vhodné ochranné pomůcky, včetně ochrany očí a sluchu.
- Nikdy nesměřujte hlaveň pušky na nic, co nechcete zasáhnout.

Pokyny pro instalaci a používání

1. Instalace:

- Před instalací chassis si důkladně prostudujte návod.
- Ujistěte se, že máte všechny potřebné nástroje, včetně imbusového klíče.
- Postupujte podle pokynů pro montáž, abyste zajistili správnou instalaci.
- Po instalaci zkontrolujte, zda jsou všechny komponenty správně upevněny a funkční.

2. Použití:

- Přizpůsobte si nastavení podle svých potřeb, včetně výšky lícního opěrky a délky pažby.
- Při používání pušky dodržujte bezpečnostní pokyny uvedené v této příručce.
- Při střelbě pravidelně kontrolujte, zda nedochází k jakýmkoli problémům s funkcionalitou.

Pokyny pro likvidaci

- Při likvidaci puškového chassis a jeho komponentů dodržujte místní předpisy o odpadech.
- Pokud je chassis poškozeno nebo nefunkční, obraťte se na odborníka na zbraně pro doporučení ohledně likvidace.
- Všechny plastové a kovové části by měly být recyklovány tam, kde je to možné.

Kontaktní informace pro další podporu

Pokud máte jakékoli dotazy nebo potřebujete další podporu, obraťte se na svého prodejce nebo výrobce. Je

důležité mít k dispozici odborníky, kteří vám mohou poskytnout potřebné informace a pomoc.

Tyto pokyny byly vytvořeny v souladu s nařízením EU o obecné bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR) a mají za cíl zajistit, aby vaše zkušenosti s puškovým chassis Magpul Pro 700 byly bezpečné a příjemné. Děkujeme za vaši pozornost a přejeme vám mnoho úspěchů při používání vašeho nového produktu!